i

Jait
Gl

e

COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY

,  Term, 19 - : day of

LOCKWOOUD CO,, INC, REORDER.NO, 12618B.6-72

date in the amount,ofv$2,123;24 payable tO-Petéré, Williams and Kubota; It
was moved by Mr. Whitenight that these requests . for payment be approved with
the payment to B. A. Green Constructién-being from the Judicial Bond Fund and

to Peters, Williams, and Kubota from revenue sharing funds,: seconded by Mr.
Heck, and carried. ' :

x%ﬁ#au4tb—- District Judge Frank Gray discussed with the Board the various ramifications ‘ o B B
iiaiixp 7 of recent legislation relative to the:runified.court' system. " ‘ ' P
5%12%¢uvh .~ Walter J. Hicks, architect for .the extension building projéct, further dis-
<$A%ﬁ}§?“”L cussed with the Board plans and costs relative to building identification.
‘Zygk “ﬂ” signs and parking lot-drainage control- development. Following this discussion
te o »

it was moved by Mr. Whitenight that. Mr. Hicks be .authorized to prepare change

order in amount of $203 as an added cost to provide identification signs and
-~ change order in .amount of $11,623.65-as-an added cost to provide completed

parking lot and drainage control as set out in architects drawing dated

May 20, 1976, seconded by Mr. Heck, and carried.

o AU

nand agel.  ~probate Judge Mike Elwell reported to the Board that the grant application to
GeCA - deglod| - tHe GCCA for ‘continuance of the probation and paro;efintern program for the
g;nng oxen? - period July 1, 1976 thru June 30, 1977 had been disapproved by GCCA. Judge ) .
o 72 Y /ﬁ«ﬁa«f Elwell recommended the temporary employment of Mr. Mike Bryant to direct this - ‘
b Priin - program for the months of Jung, July, and August of this year at a salary of ‘
ated P $500 per month effective June 7, 1976. Judge Elwell recommended that at the
( Snlinn aLeo termination of Mr. Bryant's employment the probation and parole program be
Y also terminated with the intent being that thé'ongoing'corrections and volun-
teers in court programs would absorb the probation and parole intern program.
It was moved by Mr. Whitenight that the recommendations of Judge Elwell be
approved, seconded by Mr. Heck, and carried.

No further businéss, the Board adjdqrned‘to:meet on Monday, June 7, 1976.

ATTEST:

N0 Jnsilea : il s iy ,///
" D. E. Mathia _ County Clexrk éi}ﬁd} A. Heck . V' Chairman

June 7, 1976

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned
session with all members of the Board present. '

Approved the minutes of the meeting of June 3, 1976.

(et @44&%) The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1529. Order is on
# /52T file in the office of the County Clerk.

(éyrom oAl The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 64 to the Sheriff,
ﬁ;<2$/ Clerk of District Court, and Treasurer.

Hssdwar - Mr. Richard Zinn and Mr. Bruce Snodgrass appeared before the Board to further
qﬂpéi—ﬂbb&qﬁ discuss the application dated May 13, 1976 to the Board of Commissioners for
Juoed - o Jhamﬂ approval of a certain described private roadway in a proposed development in
@ALuxudfz;qupJ the northwest one-fourth of Section 26, Township 14 S, Range 193 E. Following
ﬂyu-@&mﬁ&fykyf complete discussion of the matter it was moved by Mr. Stoneback that this
private roadway be approved as described on survey dated February 23, 1976, by ‘ ‘

surveyor, Robert E. Chamberlain, and on file in the commission office subject
to the following conditions:

1. That the roadway as designed shall be constructed on a right-of-way
70 feet in width. ’

2. In the event the owners of tracts, as shown on the diagram attached
to the application for approval of the private road, should seek to
have the road maintained by Willow Springs Township or by Douglas
County, they must first cause the road to conform to such standards
as the Douglas County Commission might then require without cost to
either Willow Springs Township or Douglas County. The cost for
bringing the road up to such standards as the County Commission may
then reasonably require shall be borne by the owners of tracts ad-
joining the private road. This condition shall be included in the
restrictive covenants to be imposed upon the tracts adjoining the
private road.

3. fTracts B, C, D, and E as shown on the diagram attached to the applica-
tion for approval of the private road shall be redesigned so that
vehicular access will be onto the private road rather than onto u.s.
Highway 59.




